Amend § 457.128 as follows: 
■ a. Revise the introductory text and the 
undesignated text at the beginning of 
the ‘‘Guaranteed Production Plan of 
Fresh Market Tomato Crop Provisions’’; 

■ b. In section 1: 
■ 1. In the definition of ‘‘Acre’’, remove 
the words ‘‘Forty-three thousand five 
hundred sixty (43,560)’’ and add 
‘‘43,560’’ in their place and remove the 
word ‘‘six’’ wherever it appears and add 
‘‘6’’ in its place; 
■ 2. In the definition of ‘‘Mature green 
tomato’’, redesignate paragraphs (a) 
through (d) as paragraphs (1) through 
(4); 
■ 3. Revise the definition of ‘‘Potential